Party

Crelogix Acceptance
Corporation

Crelogix Portfolio Services Corp

Crelogix Credit Group Inc

Servus Credit Union Litd.

Prospera Credit Union
Prospera Holdings Ltd.

Karl Sigerist

Bow Valley Credit Union Ltd.

Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta, Judicial Centre of Edmonton

Servus Credit Union Ltd. v. Crelogix Acceptance Corporation et al

Court File No.: 1703 12765

Service List

Counsel/Contact

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.

250 6 Ave SW Suite 1110
Calgary, AB T2P 3H7
Attn.: Tim Reid

Miller Thomson LLP

2700, 10155 — 102 Street
Edmonton, AB

Attn.: Rick T.G. Reeson, Q.C.

McMillan LLP

1055 W Georgia St, Royal Centre, Suite
1500, Vancouver. BC VOE 4N7
Attn.: Peter J. Reardon/Vicki Tickle

Fasken Martineau

2900, 550 Burrard St.
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3
Attn. Kibben Jackson

Bryan & Company

#320, 903 - 8th Ave. S.W.,
Calgary, AB T2P 0P7
Attn.: Erin Viala

Email/Fax

treid@alvarezandmarsal.com
Fax:

rreeson@millerthomson.com
Fax 780.424.5866

peter.reardon@mcmillan.ca
vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca
Fax: (604) 685-7084

kjackson@fasken.com
Fax: (604) 631 3232

eaviala@bryanco-cgy.com
Fax: (403) 269-9304

Schedule “A”

Status

Defendants/Debtors

Funder/Secured Creditor

Funders

Former President, CEO, Director
and Guarantor of

Indebtedness to Servus Credit
Union Ltd.

Funder
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Beaumont Credit Union

Connect First Credit Union Ltd.

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
in its capacity as Receiver of
Crelogix Crelogix Acceptance
Corporation

Crelogix Portfolio Services Corp
Crelogix Credit Group Inc.
(“Alvarez™)...

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer
LLP

3200, 10180 — 101 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Attn.: Michael J. McCabe, Q.C.

Dentons Canada LLP

15™ Floor Bankers Court

850 — 2™ Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Attn.: David LeGeyt/John Regush

Parlee McLaws LLP

1700 Enbridge Centre

10175 =101 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5J] OH3
Attn.: Jeremy H. Hockin, Q.C.

Funder
mmecabe@rmrf.com
Fax: (780) 429-3044

Funder
david.legeyt@dentons.com

john.regush@dentons.com
Fax: (403) 268-3100

Receiver of Crelogix

jhockin@parlee.com
Fax: (780) 423-2870
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Counsel/Contact

PDF Avocats

1240 Beaumont Avenue,
Suite 210

Montreal, Quebec, H3P 3E5
Attn.: Jean-Francois Mallette
Attn.: Marie-Sophie Marceau

Frank M. Falconi

Barrister, Solicitor, Notary Public
369 Murray Street

North Bay, ON P1B 4G3

Attn.: Frank M. Falconi

LPC Avocat Inc.

5800 Boulevard Cavendish, Suite 411
Cote St-Luc, Quebec H4W 2T5
Attn.: Joey Zukran

Crelogix Acceptance Corporation, Crelogix Portfolio Services Corp
Crelogix Credit Group Inc. (collectively “Crelogix”) — in Receivership

Service List — Unfunded Merchants
Name of Merchant

See Appendix 1 attached

1537891 Ontario Inc.

Elder Enterprises Ltd.

J&B Cycle and Marine Co. Ltd.

North Bay Cycle & Sports (2015) Inc.

Clare’s Cycle and Sports Ltd.

900337 Ontario Inc. O/A Gaston’s Sports & Marine

The Prancing Horse Inc.
Le Cheval Cabre Inc.

Schedule “B”

Email/Fax

J.Mallette(@pfdavocats.com
M.Marceau@pfdavocats.com

Fax: (514) 735-7334

frank@falconi.ca

Fax: (705) 474-8303

Jjzukran@lpclex.com

Fax: (514) 221-444]
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Garton & Harris Gordon Aulenback Ltd. doing business as “GA Checkpoint” Fax: (604) 468-8007
Barristers & Solicitors

1542 Prairie Avenue
Port Coquitlam, BC V3B 1T4
Attn. Brian C. Man

Mathieu Kellner Avocat 9250-5114 Quebec Inc. doing business as “Renovation Domicili-Air” mk(@kellneravocat.com
275 Boulevard Cure-Labelle, Sureau
109A Fax: (450) 506-0288

Sainte-Therese, Quebec J7TE OC2
Attn.: Mathieu Kellner

Gunn & Associates Andrews Sports dousl @

o/b Douglas George Gunn e
Professional Corporation
Barristers, Solicitors & Notaries
Public

Attn.: Douglas G. Gunn, Q.C.

Fax: (510) 631-1468
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